Decimal Seventy Only]) or at a price being not lower than the minimum price determined in accordance
with the Regulations for Preferential Issue contained in Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations as amended,
whichever is higher.

Issue of the Equity Shares pursuant to the Preferential Issue would be within the Authorised Share Capital
of the Company.

3. THE CLASS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS TO WHOM THE ALLOTMENT IS PROPOSED TO BE
MADE:

The Allotment is proposed to be made to the Individuals and Body Corporates belonging to Non-Promoter
as per the details mentioned at point no. 9 below.

4. INTENT OF THE PROMOTERS, DIRECTORS, KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL OR SENIOR
MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY TO SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER:

None of the Promoter/Promoter Group, Directors, Key Management Personnel or Senior Management of
the Company are subscribing to the proposed preferential offer.

 12 | P a g e

5. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROPOSED ISSUE:

Sr.
No.

CATEGORY Pre-Issue Equity Holdings No. of Equity
Shares
proposed to be
issued

Post-Issue Equity Holdings*

No. of
Shares

% of
Shareholding

No. of Shares No. of Shares % of
Shareholding

A Promoter’s Holding
1 Indian Promoter/

Promoter Group
76108717 63.43 - 76108717 53.98

2 Foreign Promoter/
Promoter Group

- - - - -

 Sub-Total (A) 76108717 63.43 - 76108717 53.98
B Non-Promoter’s Holding
1 Institutions: - - - - -
2 Non-Institutions:
 Private Corporate

Bodies
27628166 23.02 11956633 39584799 28.08

 Directors and
relatives

- - - - -

 Indian Public 15821959 13.19 9043367 24865326 17.64
 Others (including

NRIs)
425638 0.36 0 425638 0.30

 Sub-Total (B) 43875763 36.57 21000000 64875763 46.02
 TOTAL (A+B) 119984480 100.00 21000000 140984480 100.00

* Assuming entire 2,10,00,000 equity shares to be issued under this Preferential issue are allotted.

6. NO CHANGE IN CONTROL:

The existing promoters of the company will continue to be in control of the company and there will not be
any changes in the management/control of the company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment.

7. LOCK-IN PERIOD:

The equity shares to be allotted on preferential basis shall be locked in, for such period as prescribed in
Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

The entire pre preferential holding of the allottee, if any, shall be locked in as per Regulation 167(6) of